Code digit

FILTRATION GROUP Filter element series Pi

Characteristics
Series: Pi

Temperature range [°C]: -10 / 120 °C

Filter element
material

Filter fineness

Differential
pressure

Filterelements for hydraulics

Length of filter
element

Internal
diameter

Outer diameter

| Filter element

Article

Pi 21006 DN PS 3
Pi 21100 RN PS 3
Pi 2108 PS 3
Pi 21004 RN PS 3
Pi 21100 DN PS 3
Pi 2115 PS 3
Pi 2111 PS 3
Pi 2105 PS 3
Pi 21063 RN PS 3
Pi 21016 RN PS 3
Pi 21010 DN PS 3
Pi 21025 RN PS 3
Pi 21040 RN PS 3
Pi 2130 PS 3
Pi 21004 DN PS 3
Pi 21006 RN PS 3
Pi 21010 RN PS 3
Pi 21016 DN PS 3
Pi 21025 DN PS 3
Pi 21040 DN PS 3
Pi 2145 PS 3
Pi 22006 DN PS 6
Pi 22016 DN PS 6
Pi 22040 DN PS 6
Pi 22100 DN PS 6
Pi 22100 RN PS 6
Pi 22063 RN PS 6
Pi 5111 PS 6
Pi 22016 RN PS 6
Pi 22004 RN PS 6
Pi 5108 PS 6
Pi 22004 DN PS 6
Pi 22025 RN PS 6
Pi 22025 DN PS 6
Pi 5145 PS 6
Pi 22040 RN PS 6
Pi 22063 DN PS 6
Pi 22010 RN PS 6
Pi 22006 RN PS 6
Pi 5115 PS 6
Pi 5130 PS 6
Pi 22010 DN PS 6

63
1000
80
40
1000
150
110
50
630
160
100
250
400
300
40
63
100
160
250
400
450
63
160
400
1000
1000
630
110
160
40
80
40
250
250
450
400
630
100
63
150
300
100

Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass

pm

¥
3
¥
3
¥
3
¥
3
¥
3
¥
3
¥
3
¥
3
¥
3
¥
3
¥
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

20 bar
10 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
10 bar
20 bar
20 bar
10 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
10 bar
10 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
10 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar

mm
157.8
399
171
979
630
142
247
93
399
159
2478
249
249
255.5
97.3
158
248
158.5
2485
398.5
372
157.8
158.5
398.5
630
399
399
247
159
979
171
97.3
249
2485
372
249
398.5
248
158
142
255.5
2478

mm
22.6
90.5
255
32.2
60.4
475
255
255
7
53
22.6
53
7
475
22.6
32.2
32.2
40.3
40.3
40.3
475
22.6
40.3
40.3
60.4
90.5
7
255
53
32.2
255
22.6
53
40.3
475
7
60.4
32.2
32.2
475
475
22.6

mm
45
160
47
59
100
84
47
47
130
99
45
99
130
84
45
58
58
78.5
78.5
78.5
84
45
78.5
78.5
100
160
129
47
99
59
47
45
99
78.5
84
130
100
58
58
84
84
45

Max. 200 articles in the table
13521123
13521139

12443766
13521121
13521138
13521141
13521140
13521135
13521137
13521130
13521126
13521132

12499650
13521143
13521120
13521124
13521127
13521129
13521131
13521134
13521144
13521149
13521155
13521159
13521165
13521166
13521163
13521328
13521156
13521147
13521327
13521146
13521157

12960901
13521331
13521160
13521162
13521153
13521150
13521329
13521330
13521152

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice.
ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.
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Code digit

Filter element
material

Filter fineness

Differential
pressure

Filterelements for hydraulics

Length of filter
element

Internal
diameter

Outer diameter

| Filter element

Article

Pi 5105 PS 6
Pi 23016 DN PS 10
Pi 23040 DN PS
10

Pi 23016 RN PS 10
Pi 23010 DN PS 10
Pi 23063 RN PS
10

Pi 23025 RN PS 10
Pi 23004 RN PS
10

Pi 23006 RN PS
10

Pi 23025 DN PS
10

Pi 23040 RN PS
10

Pi 3108 PS 10
Pi 23006 DN PS
10

Pi 3111 PS 10

Pi 3130 PS 10

Pi 3145 PS 10
Pi 23010 RN PS 10
Pi 230(%61 DN PS

Pi 23100 RN PS 10
Pi 3160 PS 10
Pi 3115 PS 10

Pi 23063 DN PS
10

Pi 3105 PS 10
Pi 23100 DN PS 10
Pi 24040 DN PS
16

Pi 24016 RN PS 16
Pi 24004 RN PS
16

Pi 24016 DN PS 16
Pi 24006 DN PS
16

Pi 24025 RN PS 16
Pi 24004 DN PS
16

Pi 24010 RN PS 16
Pi 24040 RN PS
16

Pi 24025 DN PS
16

Pi 24010 DN PS 16
Pi 25040 DN PS
25

Pi 4145 PS 25
Pi 4105 PS 25
Pi 25006 DN PS
25

Pi 25016 RN PS 25
Pi 25004 DN PS
25

Pi 25025 RN PS
25

Pi 4130 PS 25

63
250

400
80
63

110
300
450
100

40

1000
600
150

630

50
1000

400
160
40
160
63
250
40
100

400

250
100
400

450
50

63
160
40

250
300

Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass

Fiber glass

Fiber glass

25
25

20 bar
20 bar

20 bar

20 bar
20 bar

10 bar
10 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar

20 bar

10 bar
20 bar
20 bar

20 bar

20 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
10 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar
20 bar

10 bar
20 bar

mm
93
158.5

398.5

159
2478

399
249
979

157.9
2485

249
171
157.8

247
255.5
372
248

97.3

399
5115
142

398.5

93
630

398.5
159
979

158.5
157.8
249
97.3
248
249

2485
2478
398.5

372
93

157.8
159
97.3

249
255.5

mm
255
40.3

40.3

53
22.6

7
53
32.2

32.2
40.3

7
255
22.6

255
475
475
32.2

22.6

90.5
475
475

60.4

255
60.4

40.3
53
32.2
40.3
22.6
53
22.6
32.2
7

40.3
22.6
40.3

475
255

22.6
53
22.6

53
475

mm
47
785

78.5

99
45

129
99
59

59
78.5

130
47
45

47
84
84
58

45

160
83.2
84

100

47
100

785
99
59

785
45
99
45
58
130

78.5
45
78.5

84
47

45
99
45

99
84

Max. 200 articles in the table
13521326
13521177

13521182

13521178
13521175

13521185
13521180
13521170

13521173
13521179

13521183
13521238
13521172

13521239
13521242
13521243
12499661

12499666

13521187
13521244
13521240

13521184

13521237
13521186

13521203
13521199
13521190
13521198
13521192
13521201
13521189
13521196
13521204

13521200
13521195
13521224

13521312
13521306

13521213
13521220
13521210

13521222
13521311

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
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Code digit

Filter element
material

Filter fineness

Differential
pressure

Filterelements for hydraulics

Length of filter
element

Internal
diameter

Outer diameter

| Filter element

Article

Pi 4115 PS 25
Pi 25004 RN PS
25

Pi 25100 DN PS
25

Pi 4108 PS 25
Pi 25025 DN PS
25

Pi 4111 PS 25
Pi 25006 RN PS
25

Pi 25016 DN PS
25

Pi 25063 DN PS
25

Pi 25063 RN PS
25

Pi 25040 RN PS
25

Pi 25010 DN PS
25

Pi 25010 RN PS 25
Pi 25100 RN PS 25

Pi 71025 DN PS
VST 3

Pi 2245 PS VST 3
Pi 2208 PS VST 3
Pi 2211 PS VST 3
Pi 2230 PS VST 3
Pi 2215 PS VST 3

Pi 2205 PS VST 3

Pi 71040 DN PS
VST 3

Pi 71010 DN PS
VST 3

Pi 71016 DN PS
VST 3

Pi 71004 DN PS
VST 3

Pi 71006 DN PS
VST 3

Pi 5208 PS VST 6
Pi 5205 PS VST 6
Pi 5230 PS VST 6
Pi 5211 PS VST 6

Pi 5245 PS VST 6
Pi 5215 PS VST 6
Pi 3245 PS VST 10
Pi 3230 PS VST 10

Pi 3215 PS VST 10

150
40

1000
80
250
110
63

160
630
630
400

100

100
1000
600
400

250
450
80
110
300
150
50
400
100
160
40
63
80
50
300
110
450
150
450
300

150

Fiber glass

Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Fiber glass

Fiber glass

Fiber glass
Fiber glass
Filter paper
Filter paper
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced
Glass-fibre
reinforced

pm
25

25

25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25

25

25
25

25

20 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar
10 bar
20 bar

20 bar

20 bar
10 bar

210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar

210 bar

mm
142

979

630
171
2485
247
158

158.5
398.5
399
249

2478

2479
399

2485
374
1718
2478
2575
144
9338
3985
2477
158
977
157.7
1718
9338
2575
2478
374
144
374
2575

144

mm
475

32.2

60.4
255
40.3
255
32.2

40.3
60.4
7
7

22.6

32.2
90.5

40.1
475
25.5
25.5
475
475
25.5
40.1
221
40.1
221
22.1
255
25.5
475
25.5
475
475
475
475

475

mm
84

59

100
47
78.5
47
58

78.5
100
129
130

45

59
160

80
832
47
47
832
832
47
80
45
80
45
45
47
47
832
47
832
832
832
832

83.2

Max. 200 articles in the table
13521309

13521211

13521228
13521307
13521221
13521308
13521214

13521219
13521226
13521227
13521225

13521216

13521217
13521229
13521079
13521114

13521344
13521168
13521164
12499653
12499654
12499652
13521161
13521345
13521342
13521343
13521340
13521341
13521334
13521333
13521337
13521335
13521338
13521336
13521254
13521253

13521251

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
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Code digit

Filter element
material

Filter fineness

Differential
pressure

Filterelements for hydraulics

Length of filter
element

Internal
diameter

Outer diameter

| Filter element

Article

Pi 3208 PS VST 10
Pi 3211 PS VST 10

Pi 3205 PS VST 10
Pi 4205 PS VST
25

Pi 4230 PS VST
25

Pi 4208 PS VST
25

Pi 4211 PS VST 25
Pi 4245 PS VST
25

Pi 4215 PS VST 25

Pi 35063 RN DRG
25

Pi 35040 RN DRG
25

Pi 35063 DN DRG
25

Pi 35010 RN DRG
25

Pi 35025 DN DRG
25

Pi 36063 DN DRG
40

Pi 36025 RN DRG
40

Pi 36100 DN DRG
40

Pi 36063 RN DRG
40

Pi 36010 RN DRG
40

Pi 37063 DN DRG
60

Pi 8430 DRG 60

Pi 8445 DRG 60

Pi 9445 DRG VST
60

80
110
50
50
300
80
110
450
150
600
630

600

63
630
300

600

630

1000
1000

400
630
100
250
630
250

1000
1000
630
300
100

630

1000
300
450

450

Glass-fibre
reinforced

Glass-fibre
reinforced

Glass-fibre
reinforced

Glass-fibre
reinforced

Glass-fibre
reinforced

Glass-fibre
reinforced

Glass-fibre
reinforced

Glass-fibre
reinforced

Glass-fibre
reinforced

Inorganic glass
fibre

Inorganic glass
fibre

Inorganic glass
fibre

Inorganic glass
fibre

Inorganic glass
fibre

Inorganic glass
fibre

Inorganic glass
fibre

Inorganic glass
fibre

Inorganic glass
fibre

Metal mesh

Metal mesh
Metal mesh

Metal mesh
Metal mesh
Metal mesh
Metal mesh
Metal mesh
Metal mesh

Metal mesh
Metal mesh
Metal mesh
Metal mesh

Metal mesh

Metal mesh

Metal mesh
Metal mesh
Metal mesh

Metal mesh

25
25
25
25
25

25

25
25
25

25

25
25

25
25
25
25
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

60

60
60
60

60

210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar
210 bar

210 bar

10 bar

20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
10 bar

20 bar

10 bar

20 bar

20 bar

20 bar
20 bar

210 bar

mm
171.8

2478
93.8
93.8

2575
171.8

2478
374

144

399

249
398.5
248
2485
398.5
249

630

399

248

398.5

255.5
372

374

mm
255

25.5

25.5

25.5

475

25.5

25.5

475

475

7

7

60.4

32.2

40.3

60.4

53

60.4

7

32.2

60.4

475
475

475

mm
47

47
47
47

832
47
47

832

83.2

129

130
100
58
78.5
100
99

100

129

58

100

84
84

83.2

Max. 200 articles in the table

13521250
12499659
13521249
12443765
13521319
12499664
13521316
13521320
13521317
13521145
13521346
13521332
13521167
13521193
13521205
13521223
13521313
13521230

13521278

13521279
13521280

13521276
13521277
13521270
13521274
13521292
13521289

13521294
13521295
13521293
13521259
13521286

13521301

13521302
12499651
12499648

12499643

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
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Code digit

Filter element
material

Filter fineness

Differential
pressure

Filterelements for hydraulics

Length of filter
element

Internal
diameter

Outer diameter

| Filter element

Article

Pi 8530 DRG 100

Pi 38063 DN DRG
100

Pi 38100 DN DRG
100

Pi 1145 MIC 10
Pi 13040 RN MIC
10

Pi 13006 RN MIC
10

Pi 13010 RN MIC
10

Pi 13016 RN MIC
10

Pi 1115 MIC 10
Pi 13004 RN MIC
10

Pi 13004 DN MIC
10

Pi 1111 MIC 10
Pi 13025 RN MIC
10

Pi 13100 RN MIC
10

Pi 13100 DN MIC
10

Pi 1108 MIC 10
Pi 13006 DN MIC
10

Pi 13063 RN MIC
10

Pi 1105 MIC 10
Pi 1130 MIC 10
Pi 15010 RN MIC
25/K197
Pi 15016 RN MIC
25/K197
Pi 1030 KS MIC
25/K197
Pi 15063 RN MIC
25/K197
Pi 1005 MIC 25/
K197
Pi 1045 MIC 25/
K197
Pi 15006 RN MIC
25/K197
Pi 15006 DN MIC
25/K197
Pi 15100 RN MIC
25/K197
Pi 1008 MIC 25/
K197
Pi 15100 DN MIC
25/K197
Pi 15004 RN MIC
25/K197
Pi 1045 KS MIC
25/K197
Pi 1011 MIC 25/
K197
Pi 1015 MIC 25/
K197
Pi 15025 RN MIC
25/K197

300
450

630
150
1000
450
400

63
100

160
150
40

40
110
250

1000

1000
80
63

630

50
300

100
160
300
630

50

450

63

63
1000

80

1000
40
450
110
150

250

Metal mesh
Metal mesh

Metal mesh

Metal mesh

Metal mesh
Microcellulose

Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose

Microcellulose
Microcellulose

Microcellulose

Microcellulose
Microcellulose

Microcellulose
Microcellulose

Microcellulose
Microcellulose

Microcellulose

Microcellulose

Microcellulose
Microcellulose

Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose
Microcellulose

Microcellulose

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

20 bar

20 bar

20 bar
20 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar
10 bar

10 bar

20 bar
20 bar
20 bar

10 bar

20 bar
20 bar

20 bar
20 bar
60 bar
10 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
10 bar
20 bar
20 bar
20 bar
60 bar
20 bar
20 bar

10 bar

mm
255.5

398.5

630
372
249

157.9
248

159
142
979

97.3
247
249

399

630
171
157.8

399

93
255.5

248
159
255.5
399
93
372
158
157.8
399
171
630
979
372
247
142

249

mm
475

60.4

60.4
475
7

32.2
32.2

53
475
32.2

22.6
255
53

90.5

60.4
255
22.6

7

255
475

32.2
53
475
7
25.5
475
32.2
22.6
90.5
25.5
60.4
32.2
475
25.5
475

53

mm
84

100

100
84
130

59
58

99
84
59

45
47
99

160

100
47
45

129

47
84

58
99
832
129
47
832
58
45
160
47
100
59
832
47
832

99

Max. 200 articles in the table
12499656
12499645

13521304
13521271
13521305
13521077
13521096

12443767
13521089

13521091
13521074
13521086

13521085
13521073
13521094

13521100

13521099
13521072
13521087

13521098

13521071
13521076

13521109
13521111
13521061
13521117
13521057
13521064
13521107
13521106
13521119
13521058
13521118
13521105
13521063
13521059
13521060

13521113
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Filterelements for hydraulics | Filter element

Filter element n . Differential Length of filter Internal
material Filter fineness pressure element diameter

um mm mm Max. 200 articles in the table

Code digit

Outer diameter Article

Pi ‘03%’_2)"7'(3 25/ 300 Microcellulose 25 20 bar 2555 475 832 13521062

e 400 Microcellulose 25 20 bar 249 7 129 _
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